10	1189736
sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to l	HE UTILED STATES FUSIAL SELVICE UT THE GALE STUMPT DELVAY WITH
$\frac{20231}{Date:}$ $\frac{0}{25}/99$	
Sover Vantas	
Beverly S. Carter	Atty Docket 10066/B
	IRADEMARK OFFICE
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(res): AVID Marketing Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	(2a.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes IIno	Name: <u>AVID Identification Systems, Inc.</u> Address: <u>3179 Hamner Avenue, Suite 5, Norco, CA 91760 USA</u>
	Address. <u>317 3 Hammer Avende, Suite 3, North, CA 31700 USA</u>
8. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Name Address:
Assignment Generation Generation	Audress
DOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5,484,403 (1/16/96)
Additional numbers attact	hed □ yes •⊠no
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume	ent 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
should be mailed:	
Name: <u>David B. Abel, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAMES LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14 th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-5554	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
). Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394 mm (TR)	10125199
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
	l
	ioner for Patents
fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissi Box Assign	
Assistant Commissi	
Assistant Commissi Box Assign	
Assistant Commissi Box Assign Washington, I	

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0587

100663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **AVID Marketing, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California located at 3179 Hamner Avenue, Norco, California 91760 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby warrants that it is the owner and assignee of all right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Subject Inventions"), filed with the U.S. Patent Office and the foreign patent offices, respectively.

WHEREAS, **AVID IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3179 Hamner Avenue, Suite 5, Norco, California 91760 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Subject Inventions, including their application(s) and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Subject Inventions and all improvements thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said Subject Inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part. and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said Subject Inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America, and all countries foreign thereto, covered by this Assignment.

For the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree that at the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute any and all papers for Letters Patent for said Subject Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to secure, perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the Subject Inventions, including their applications and Letters Patent, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names. Letters Patent for the said Subject Inventions before competent International

211/63965.01 072199/1935/10066.00001 Authorities and the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED this 19 day of august 1999.

ASSIGNOR(S):

AVID MARKETING, INC.

BY STODDADED II DUM (Name) HANNIS (Title) PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE:

We accept the terms of this assignment:

AVID IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

(Name) HANNIS L. STODDARD HI DVM BY (Title) PRESIDENT STATE OF Cal COUNTY OF On this _/ 9 day of august, 1999, before me personally appeared HANNIS L. STODDARD TT BYM known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is ubscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he/they executed the EWELL E. KRAXBERGER Commission # 1142928 Notary Public -- California **Riverside** County Comm. Expiros Jul 18, 2001 Notary Public STATE OF))ss. COUNTY OF) On this ______, 1999, before me personally appeared _____known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he/they executed the

same.

Notary Public

2

211/63965.01 072199/1935/10066.00001

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader.	United States	07/708,028	05/31/1991	5,266,926	11/30/1993
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For Inductive Reader	Indonesia	P-003154	05/31/1991		
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For Inductive Reader	India	465/DEL/92	06/01/1992		
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader	Australia	21998/92	05/31/1991	672752	05/28/1992
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader	EPO	92914313.9	05/28/1992		
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader	Japan	5-500615	05/28/1992		
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader	South Korea	93-703695	05/28/1992	 	
Signal Transmission and Tag Power Consumption Measurement Circuit For An Inductive Reader	United States	08/150,175	11/30/1993	5,559,507	09/24/1996
Reader Having Ferromagnetic Core Field Coil	United States	08/250,209	05/27/1994		
Multi-Memory Electronic Identification Tag	Australia	32343/93	12/02/1992	665797	05/14/1996
Multi-Memory Electronic Identification Tag	EPO	93900780.3	12/02/1992		
Multi-Memory Electronic Identification Tag	Japan	5-510330	12/02/1992		
Multi-Memory Electronic Identification Tag	South Korea	94-701901	12/02/1992		
Multi-Memory Electronic Identification Tag	Germany	G 9218817.6	04/27/1995	G 9218817.6	10/26/1995
Multi-Mode Identification System	Japan	6-519906	03/10/1993		
Multi-Mode Identification System	South Korea	95-703881	03/10/1993		
Multi-Mode Identification System	United States	08/522,255	02/05/1996		
Multi-Mode Identification System	Australia	673350	03/10/1993		
Multi-Mode Identification System	EPO	93907341.7	03/10/1993		
	-				

SCHEDULE A

			FILING	PATENT	ISSUE DATE
TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	DATE	NO.	
Electronic Identification System	United Kinadom	9504002.8	02/28/1995	2,286,948	6/10/1998
Electronic Identification System	Australia	19715/95	02/27/1995	699484	11/03/1998
Electronic Identification System	Canada	2,184,276	02/27/1995		
Electronic Identification System	EPO	95912624.4-2215	02/27/1995		
Electronic Identification System	South Korea	96-704749	02/27/1995		
Electronic Identification System	Japan	52 2509/95	02/27/1995		
Electronic Identification System	United States	08/702,523	02/24/1997		
Electronic Identification System	Mexico	963678	08/27/1996		
Encapsulated Implantable Transponder	United States	08/729,566	10/11/1996		
Electronic Identification System With Improved Sensitivity	Australia	28648/95	06/19/1995	703914	
Electronic Identification System With Improved Sensitivity	EPO	95923951.8	06/19/1995		
Electronic Identification System With Improved Sensitivity	United States	08/765,099	12/10/1996	-	
Universal Electronic Identification Tag	Canada	2,201,625	10/03/1995		
Universal Electronic Identification Tag	EPO	95940514.3	10/03/1995		
Universal Electronic Identification Tag	Mexico	972471	04/04/1997		
Universal Electronic Identification Tag	United States	08/809,979	04/03/1997		
Hypodermic Syringe for Implanting Solid Objects	United States	08/223,117	04/05/1994	5,484,403	01/16/1996
Container Providing Selective Access to Stored Objects	United States	08/100,931	08/02/1993	5,465,556	11/14/1995
Electronic Livestock Identification System	United States	464,118	04/25/1974	4,262,632	04/21/1981

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0591

 \sim